RESOLUTION NO. 2014-279

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AMENDING THE FY 2014-15 ANNUAL BUDGET AND THE FY 2014-19 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR \$2,300,000 TO DEVELOP A VETERANS HALL AT THE CIVIC CENTER

WHEREAS, approximately 9,000 veterans reside in the City of Elk Grove (City); and

WHEREAS, the City will honor their service by dedicating a Veterans Hall at the Civic Center; and

WHEREAS, the Veterans Hall will provide space for meetings, fellowship, offices, displays, service coordination, training, event rentals and storage.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove amends the FY 2014-15 Budget and the FY 2014-19 Capital Improvement Plan for Project WCC011 as follows:

<u>FY</u>	<u>Fund</u>	Current		<u>Adjustment</u>		<u>Ar</u>	<u>Amended</u>	
14-15	311 CFF Fee	\$	165,000	(\$	165,000)	\$	0	
14-15	343 Poppy Ridge CFD	\$	85,000	(\$	85,000)	\$	0	
14-15	360 LR Park Fee	\$	0	\$	650,000	\$	650,000	
15-16	106 GF Cap Reserve	\$	400,000	(\$	400,000)	\$	0	
15-16	311 CFF Fee	\$	600,000	(\$	600,000)	\$	0	
15-16	343 Poppy Ridge CFD	\$	850,000	(\$	850,000)	\$	0	
15-16	360 LR Park Fee	\$	0	\$ 3	3,750,000	\$	3,750,000	
	Total	\$2	2,100,000	\$ 2	2,300,000	\$4	,400,000	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 10th day of December 2014.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK JONATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-279

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on December 10, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Hume, Detrick, Ly, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California